Film Capacitors
Series/Type:   Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors
Economic  Type Fan Regulator Capacitors
(MPET-EC)
Series code:   81
Part Number Description
  81     255     K     EC     1       A
Rated Capacitance

Rated Voltage
One digit and one letter (2A) or two digits (02) indicate rated voltage.
 Rated Voltage Codification
For DC Rated Voltage
A B C D E F G
1A 10 1B 12.5 1C 16 1D 20 1E 25 1F 30 1G 40
2A 100 2B 125 2C 160 2D 200 2E 250 2F 300 2G 400
3A 1000 3B 1250 3C 1600 3D 2000 3E 2500 3F 3000 3G 4000
H I J K L M N
1H 50 1I 45 1J 63 1K 70 1L 80 1M 85 1N 90
2H 500 2I 450 2J 630 2K 700 2L 800 2M 850 2N 900
3H 5000 3I 4500 3J 6300 3K 7000 3L 8000 3M 8500 3N 9000
O P Q R S T U
1O 110 1P 120 1Q 57.5 1R 15 1S 17 1T 70 1U 130
2O 1100 2P 1200 2Q 575 2R 150 2S 170 2T 700 2U 1300
3O 11000 3P 12000 3Q 5750 3R 1500 3S 1700 3T 70000 3U 13000
For AC Rated Voltage
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 EC
190
VAC
250
 VAC
275
VAC
305
VAC
310
VAC
440
VAC
500
VAC
600
VAC
700
VAC
63
VAC
230
VAC
330
VAC
400
VAC
250
VAC
*Packing Type details:
1: Bulk packing (original pitch)
2: Bulk packing (after forming & cutting)
3: Ammo packing (after forming & taping)
4: Bulk packing (after forming in original pitch without cut)
5: Bulk packing (after formed & without cut)
6: Ammo packing (Straight lead)
7: Bulk packing (Straight lead cut)
8: Reel packing (Straight lead)
Reference Data
Capacitance     1.0µF to 5.5µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±5% and ±10%
Rated AC Voltage at 50/60 Hz  250Vac
Climatic testing class according to IEC 60068-1 40/85/21
Rated temperature 70°C
Dielectric Polyester
Electrodes Metallized
Construction Mono
Encapsulation Coated with flame retardant orange colour epoxy powder
Leads Tinned wire
Marking on capacitor body
Type of capacitor, rated capacitance, rated tolerance,
rated voltage and traceability code will be available on
each and every capacitor. Example-
MPET-EC D335 K 250VAC 902231234-B
  Dimensions Description